

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4E3404  
LOCATION 02-LAS-147-0.5/1.2

IN LASSEN COUNTY NEAR WESTWOOD FROM  
0.3 MILE NORTH TO 0.5 MILE SOUTH  
OF SPRING CREEK DRIVE.

PAGE 1  
04/25/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'F'  
37 CONTRACT ITEMS

ROADWAY REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 35

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 893,099.00 AMOUNT UNDER 21,247.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.38

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	871,852.00	2	DIG IT CONSTRUCTION INC 530 258-3306 SB PUF CLAIMED 00747715 P O BOX 494 FAX 530 258-4246 CHESTER CA 96020
2	879,978.00	1	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & 530 335-5501 NSB PUF CLAIMED MATERIALS INC 00590546 24339 HIGHWAY 89 N FAX 530 335-5510 BURNEY CA 96013
3	888,888.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
4	1,057,007.00	4	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION 775 355-0420 INC 00593393 P O BOX 50760 FAX 775 355-0535 SPARKS NV 89435
5	1,141,136.50	5	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION 530 378-2211 SB PUF CLAIMED 00903262 5750 PLEASANT VIEW DR FAX 530 378-2212 ANDERSON, CA 96007

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-4E3404  
02-LAS-147  
04/24/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
04/25/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA 96007	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA 96007	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC STRIPE
	KELLY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV 89512	HYDROSEED
	REDDING INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC AND CONTROLS REDDING CA 96001	TEMP FLASHING BEACON AND TRAFFIC COUNT SYSTEM

02-4E3404  
02-LAS-147  
04/24/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
04/25/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING
	CGI TECH SERVICES REDDING CA	HMA (QC QA & PROFILOGRAPH)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	LEAD PLAN, JOBSITE MANAGEMENT, WPCP
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	CONST AREA SIGNS, PERM SIGNS, DELINEATORS, MARKERS
	REDDING INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC AND CONTROLS REDDING CA	TEMP FLASHING BEACON, TRAFFIC COUNT STATION
	TANDS DVBE SUSANVILLE CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PILOT CAR)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SPENCER ELECTRIC CUTTEN CA	ITEM 37
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 2, 11, 13, 25, 26, 32, 33, 34

02-4E3404  
02-LAS-147  
04/24/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
04/25/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	COLD MILLING
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING & MARKERS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO SANTA ROSA CA	TREATED WOOD WASTE & SIGNS & GUIDE MARKERS & OBJECT MARKERS
	REDDING INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC AND CONTROLS REDDING CA	FLASHING BEACON & TRAFFIC COUNT STATION
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY A LINE 19652 N HIRSCH CT ANDERSON, CA 96007	ITEMS 1, 35, 36
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL 12192 MACS ROAD REDDING, CA 96003	ITEM 18
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC 6911 DANYEUR ROAD REDDING, CA 96001	ITEMS 5, 37
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING, CA 96049	ITEMS 2, 3

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,375.00	1,375.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,950.00	4,950.00
5	025328	TEMPORARY FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	EA	3	8,045.00	24,135.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	805.00	805.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	150	15.50	2,325.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	150	5.50	825.00
10	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	700	.60	420.00
11	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	55.00	440.00
12	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	41	16.00	656.00
13	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	16	255.00	4,080.00
14	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	10	800.00	8,000.00
15	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,120	7.00	7,840.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,200	11.75	61,100.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	740	27.50	20,350.00
18	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	52,300	.17	8,891.00
19	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3,320	43.00	142,760.00
20	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,620	103.00	475,860.00
21	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	28	80.00	2,240.00
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	27	55.00	1,485.00
23	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
24 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.3	1,800.00	2,340.00
25	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	88	24.00	2,112.00
26	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	195.00	780.00
27	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	44	120.00	5,280.00
28	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	220.00	220.00
29	721018	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (TON)	TON	10	60.00	600.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	16	20.00	320.00
31 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	263	2.00	526.00
32	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	92	52.00	4,784.00
33	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2	65.00	130.00
34	820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1	85.00	85.00
35	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	390	6.50	2,535.00

02-4E3404  
02-LAS-147  
04/24/13

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 6  
04/25/13

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	13,000	.70	9,100.00
37	025329	TRAFFIC COUNT STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	22,303.00	22,303.00
					TOTAL	871,852.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	785.00	785.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1200.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,800.00	3800.00	7,850.00	7850.00
3	40,142.00	40142.00	49,536.00	49536.00	181,535.50	181535.50	63,000.00	63000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	7,400.00	7400.00	4,500.00	4500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
5	7,000.00	21000.00	5,000.00	15000.00	7,150.00	21450.00	8,500.00	25500.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
7	1,500.00	1500.00	725.00	725.00	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3000.00
8	10.00	1500.00	8.00	1200.00	15.00	2250.00	4.50	675.00
9	5.00	750.00	8.00	1200.00	12.00	1800.00	5.50	825.00
10	2.00	1400.00	1.55	1085.00	2.00	1400.00	5.00	3500.00
11	50.00	400.00	95.00	760.00	150.00	1200.00	250.00	2000.00
12	10.00	410.00	95.00	3895.00	5.00	205.00	30.00	1230.00
13	200.00	3200.00	200.00	3200.00	250.00	4000.00	200.00	3200.00
14	750.00	7500.00	1,000.00	10000.00	1,500.00	15000.00	500.00	5000.00
15	8.00	8960.00	9.00	10080.00	10.00	11200.00	9.00	10080.00
16	21.00	109200.00	12.00	62400.00	22.00	114400.00	39.00	202800.00
17	26.00	19240.00	25.00	18500.00	27.00	19980.00	49.00	36260.00
18	.15	7845.00	.13	6799.00	.15	7845.00	.135	7060.50
19	43.00	142760.00	10.00	33200.00	50.00	166000.00	40.00	132800.00
20	95.00	438900.00	130.00	600600.00	95.00	438900.00	121.00	559020.00
21	75.00	2100.00	130.00	3640.00	61.00	1708.00	160.00	4480.00
22	50.00	1350.00	35.00	945.00	5.00	135.00	216.00	5832.00
23	2,100.00	4200.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,975.00	3950.00	1,500.00	3000.00
24	1,200.00	1560.00	3,500.00	4550.00	1,775.00	2307.50	1,200.00	1560.00
25	21.00	1848.00	15.00	1320.00	21.00	1848.00	20.75	1826.00
26	460.00	1840.00	465.00	1860.00	460.00	1840.00	459.00	1836.00
27	100.00	4400.00	150.00	6600.00	195.00	8580.00	125.00	5500.00
28	160.00	160.00	230.00	230.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
29	115.00	1150.00	350.00	3500.00	150.00	1500.00	375.00	3750.00
30	14.00	224.00	1.50	24.00	35.00	560.00	25.00	400.00
31	2.00	526.00	2.00	526.00	5.00	1315.00	3.00	789.00
32	39.00	3588.00	39.00	3588.00	39.00	3588.00	39.00	3588.00
33	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00
34	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
35	5.50	2145.00	8.00	3120.00	6.00	2340.00	5.50	2145.00
36	.62	8060.00	.50	6500.00	.65	8450.00	.62	8060.00
37	20,000.00	20000.00	18,500.00	18500.00	19,800.00	19800.00	24,000.00	24000.00
TOT		879,978.00		888,888.00		1,057,007.00		1,141,136.50